GREAT PONTON PARISH COUNCIL

Mrs Janet A Dawson (Clerk) Heath Farm Great Ponton Grantham Lincs NG33 5DQ Tel: 01476 530246 Email: greatpontonpc@hotmail.co.uk

5th May 2016

A MEETING OF THE GREAT PONTON PARISH COUNCIL WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY 16th MAY 2016 AT THE VILLAGE CENTRE, GREAT PONTON AT APPROXIMATELY 7.45PM (following the Annual Parish Meeting and Annual Parish Council Meeting). There will be a short Public Session at the commencement of the meeting when members of

the public may put their views forward which will then be discussed during the meeting. Members of the public are welcome to stay for the remainder of the meeting but they may not speak on any matter after the public session is closed.

AGENDA

1. Apologies

2. Declarations of Interest

3. Minutes:

To confirm and sign the Minutes of the meeting of Great Ponton Parish Council held on Monday 4th April 2016 (copy attached).

4. Matters Arising from the Minutes:

Lincolnshire County Council – Highway Matters Commemorative Medals/Queens Birthday Celebrations Community Speed Watch Boundary Village Centre

5. Public Session:

6. Village Centre Matters & Report: Exclusions

7. Community Playing Field:

Dog Training Football Club Caravan & Camping Club

8. Insurance:

- 9. Annual Audit of Accounts 2015/16:
- 10. Accounts:
- 11. Miscellaneous Village Matters:

Janet Dawson – Clerk to the Parish Council

Janet Dawson Clerk to the Parish Council